transferable’ and the non-transferability details shall be informed to the depositories.
The details of lock-in shall also be provided to the stock exchanges, where the
shares are to be listed, before the listing of the securities.

11. The Equity Shares held by persons other than Promoter may be transferred to any

other person holding shares prior to the Issue, subject to continuation of lock-in with
transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the SEBI (Substantial
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

The Equity Shares to be held by the Promoter under lock-in period shall not be
sold/hypothecated/transferred during the lock-in period. However, the Equity Shares
held by Promoter, which are locked in, may be transferred to and among Promoter
Group or to a new promoter(s) or persons in control of our Company, subject to the
continuation of lock-in with the transferees for the remaining period and compliance
with the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997
as applicable.

12. The Pre-Issue & Post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Promoter Group is as under:

Pre-Issue Post-Issue*

%  %
Sr.
No.

Particulars
No. of
Shares Holding

No. of
Shares Holding

a. Promoter 7,306,473 95.73% 7,306,473 71.76%
  Dr. Y. V. S. Murty 5,768,966 75.58% 5,768,966 56.66%
  Mr. Y. S. R. Venkata Rao 1,537,507 20.14% 1,537,507 15.10%

b. Immediate Relatives of the
Promoter 324,894 4.26% 324,894 3.19%

  Mrs. Y. V. Lalitha Devi 75,900 0.99% 75,900 0.75%
  Mrs. Y. Krishna veni 28,994 0.38% 28,994 0.28%
  Mr. Y. S. R Krishna Rao 110,000 1.44% 110,000 1.08%
  Mrs. Y. Lalithya Poorna 110,000 1.44% 110,000 1.08%
c. Companies in which 10% or more

of the share capital is held by the
Promoter / an immediate relative of
the Promoter / a firm or HUF in
which the Promoter or any one or
more of their immediate relatives is
a member 633 0.01% 633 0.01%

  CDC Industrial Infras Limited 633 0.01% 633 0.01%
d. Companies in which Company

mentioned in c. above holds 10%
or more of the share capital -- -- -- --

e. HUF or firm in which the aggregate
share of the Promoter and his -- -- -- --

44

immediate relatives is equal to or
more than 10% of the total

f. All persons whose shareholding is
aggregated for the purpose of
disclosing in the prospectus as
"Shareholding of the Promoter
Group". -- -- -- --

  Total 7,632,000 99.99% 7,632,000 74.95%

13. Shareholding Pattern of our Company before and after the Issue is as under:

Pre-Issue Post-Issue*
%  %

Particulars
No. of
Shares Holding